The Common Stock that may be issued pursuant 
to Awards granted under the 2018 Plan shall be treasury shares or authorized but unissued 
shares of the Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock that may be 
issued pursuant to Awards granted under the 2018 Plan shall be Twenty-Six Million 
(26,000,000) shares of Common Stock. 

2. In all other respects, the 2018 Plan shall remain in full force and effect.